
(VGSI Angle 3.00/TCH 25).

VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident

P

P

ELEV

122.9

CATEGORY B C DA

TDZE

   
APP CRS

WAAS

CH

MAHNOMEN, MINNESOTA AL-10420 (FAA)

RNAV (GPS) RWY 17
MAHNOMEN COUNTY (3N8)

(3N8)MAHNOMEN COUNTYMAHNOMEN, MINNESOTA

RNAV (GPS) RWY 1747°16'N-95°56'W

45832
W17A

166°

 3400

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 

 1246
 1246

A

12461246

3500 IXRUG

LNAV only*

NA

CIRCLING

NA

NA

NA

VNAV

LNAV/
DA

LNAV  MDA

394 (400-1)

1640-1 1700-1
454 (500-1)

DALPV

C

ZUMIM

UQUVE

RW17

2800

Holding Pattern
4 NM

RW17

1.7 NM to 

EGKUP

3.1 NM3.6 NM

2800
1820

166° 166°

346°

*

 

 

3200

RW17

IXRUG

BETRA

(IAF)

BLUOX

(IAF)

ZUMIM

(IF/IAF)

UQUVE

(FAF)

RW17

1.7 NM to

EGKUP

4 NM 1
6
6
°

3
4
6
°

MISSED APCH FIX

3
4
6
°

1
6
6
°

4 NM

RW17

166° to

CTAF

L

REIL Rwys 17 and 35

MIRL Rwy 17-35 L

L

(16.9)

117°

3500 NoPT

(40)
253

°350
0 N

oPT
1
6
6
°

(3
.6
)

2
8
0
0

1327

1966

127.35  278.3

MINNEAPOLIS CENTER

121.125

0.7 NM

RW17

1 NM to

1 NM

*

GP 3.00°

1496-1 250 (300-1)

1580-1 334 (400-1)

1496-1 250 (300-1)

Amdt 1A  21MAY20

20142

T

IXRUG and hold.

Climb to 3500 direct

MISSED APPROACH:

AWOS-3PT

TCH 40

M
SA
 RW17 25 N

M

 

1870

1517

1295

3500

6000
HOLD

3500

6000

RNP APCH.

all DA to 1549 feet; increase all MDA 60 feet.

54°C. When local altimeter setting not received, use Fosston altimeter setting and increase 

setting. For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV NA below -17°C or above 

Circling NA to Rwys 9 and 27. Baro-VNAV and VDP NA when using Fosston altimeter 
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